ETAS ID: TM325109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral recorded at R/F

5284/0928

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solar Capital, Ltd., as Administrative Agent		12/02/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xand Operations, LLC
Street Address:	11 Skyline Drive
City:	Hawthorne
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10532-2182
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3860440	XAND
Registration Number:	3860441	XAND
Registration Number:	3860442	XAND
Registration Number:	3860444	XAND
Registration Number:	3863434	ADAPTIVE ESTRUCTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2127514864 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

angela.amaru@lw.com Email:

Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045777-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0517 900309013

Total Attachments: 3

source=TierPoint Solar Capital Xand Operations Release of Security Interest in Trademarks rf-5284-0928#page1.tif source=TierPoint Solar Capital Xand Operations Release of Security Interest in Trademarks rf-5284-0928#page2.tif source=TierPoint Solar Capital Xand Operations Release of Security Interest in Trademarks rf-5284-0928#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0518

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 2, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Release</u>"), is made by SOLAR CAPITAL, LTD., a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of XAND OPERATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement (as hereafter defined).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2014 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2014 at reel 5284, frame 0928 the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired, including, without limitation those Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid in full and the Commitments under the Loan Agreement have been cancelled; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Lien on and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release, reassign, transfer and reconvey its Lien on and security interest in the Released Collateral to Grantor, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the Lien on and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

6962/67662-072 current/45939334v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0519

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

SOLAR CAPITAL, LTD., as Administrative Agent

Kuha C. Thygogaray Name: KRISHNA C. HITTHGIAR & SAGU Title: Authorized Symalogy

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

Owner of Record	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Xand Operations, LLC	XAND	3,860,440	10/12/2010
Xand Operations, LLC	XAND	3,860,441 3,860,442	10/12/2010
Xand Operations, LLC	XAND		
Xand Operations, LLC	XAND	3,860,444	10/12/2010
Xand Operations, LLC	ADAPTIVE ESTRUCTURE	3,863,434	10/19/2010

RECORDED: 12/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0521